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4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, AR  72212

WINDSTREAM TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 4-8

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 4-8

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges Rate Per
 Month

EUCL - Residence including
Centrex CO and CO-like Dormitory Service

- Primary line or trunk, each

Windstream Nebraska $5.00
Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington $6.50
Windstream Kentucky East - London $6.50

- Non-Primary line or trunk, each

Windstream Nebraska $5.01
Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington $7.00
Windstream Kentucky East - London $7.00

EUCL - Single Line Business, Individual line or trunk, each

Windstream Nebraska $5.00
Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington $6.50
Windstream Kentucky East - London $6.50

EUCL - Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-like

Windstream Nebraska $5.61
Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington $9.20
Windstream Kentucky East - London $9.20

Federal Universal Service Fee Percentage

- Revenue Surcharge Factor
(A)  Residential & Single Line Business 11.7% (I)
(B)  Multiline Business

- Windstream Nebraska 18.9%
- Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington 16.0%
- Windstream Kentucky East - London 12.9%

(C)  Centrex
- Windstream Nebraska  2.1%
- Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington  1.8%
- Windstream Kentucky East - London  1.4% (I)



* The discount percentages noted above will apply (1) for services ordered and processed
under Windstream's standard intervals by April 2, 2007 or (2) in service and utilizing
these discount plans as of April 2, 2007
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4001 Rodney Parham Road
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WINDSTREAM TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 7-89.1

Cancels Original Page 7-89.1

ACCESS SERVICE

 7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges - DS1 (Cont'd)

(D) Service Discount Plan

Plan Length Discount %
36 Months* 10% (T)
60 Months* 20% (T)

Plan Length Discount % (N)
36 Months 5% (N)
60 Months 7.5% (N)



* The discount percentages noted above will apply (1) for services ordered and processed
under Windstream's standard intervals by April 2, 2007 or (2) in service and utilizing
these discount plans as of April 2, 2007.
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Little Rock, AR  72212

WINDSTREAM TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 7-122

Cancels Original Page 7-122

ACCESS SERVICE

 7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)

7.12 Synchronous Optical Channel Service (Cont'd)

7.12.4 Rates And Charges

Monthly Nonrecurring
  Rate    Charge

(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination

- OC3/OC3c 155.52 Mbps
Windstream Nebraska $1,736.95 $ 550.00
Windstream Kentucky East – Lexington $  925.00

$1,500.00

- OC12 622.08 Mbps
Windstream Nebraska $2,097.37 $ 550.00
Windstream Kentucky East – Lexington $2,125.00

$3,000.00

(B) Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile

- OC3/OC3c 155.52 Mbps
Windstream Nebraska $  154.99
Windstream Kentucky East – Lexington $  160.00

- OC12 622.08 Mbps
Windstream Nebraska $  227.84
Windstream Kentucky East – Lexington $  230.00

(C) Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination

- OC3/OC3c 155.52 Mbps
Windstream Nebraska $1,313.57
Windstream Kentucky East – Lexington None

- OC12 622.08 Mbps
Windstream Nebraska $1,517.17
Windstream Kentucky East – Lexington None

(D) Term Discounts Percentage
OC3/OC3c and OC12 Services

36 months* 10% (T)
60 months* 20% (T)

36 months 5% (N)
60 months 7.5% (N)




